Sept 27-07 rev G                                            SP7682:  Backlight and Flash Driver                                         © 2007 Exar Corporation
 Page   1
SP7682/SP7682A
Backlight and Flash Driver in QFN 3mm x 3mm
FEATURES
 Output current up to 500mA for Flash LED
 Up to 94% efficiency in 1x mode
 Triple mode 1x, 1.5x and 2x charge pump

Sept 27-07 rev G                                            SP7682:  Backlight and Flash Driver                                         © 2007 Exar Corporation
 Page   19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Control
Interface
Min
Temp ºC
Max
Temp ºC RoHS Theta JA
ºC/W MSL Level Pack Type Quantity Package
SP7682ER1-L I2C -40 85 Yes 33.3 L3 @ 260ºC Canister Any 3x3 16 Pin
QFN
SP7682ER1-L/TR I2C -40 85 Yes 33.3 L3 @ 260ºC Tape & Reel 3000 3x3 16 Pin
QFN
SP7682EB I2C -40 85 Board
SP7682AER1-L Single
Wire -40 85 Yes 33.3 L3 @ 260ºC Canister Any 3x3 16 Pin
QFN
SP7682AER1-
L/TR
Single
Wire -40 85 Yes 33.3 L3 @ 260ºC Tape & Reel 3000 3x3 16 Pin
QFN
SP7682AEB Single
Wire -40 85 Board
Not Applicable to Eval Board
Not Applicable to Eval Board
For further assistance: